UNOFFICIAL COPY

MIATRE AU

Doc#: 1526048175 Fee: $48.25
RHSP Fee:$8.00 RPRF Fee: $1.00

TCF NATIONAL BANK Karen A.Yarbrough
SIXTH AMENDMENT TO Gook County Recorder of Deeds
COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE Date: 09/17/2015 01:59 PM Pg: 10f5

Assignment of Rents, Security
Agreement and Financing
Statement

PREPAKED BY AND AFTER
RECORDING MATL TO:

TCF NATIONAL, BANK
800 Burr Rid ¢ Parkway
Burr Ridge, Illinois 60‘*”7
Attn: Commercial Lending
Department

This space reserved for Recorder’s use only,

This Sixth Amendment to Commercia! Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Security
Agreement and Financing Statement (“Fifth Anicndment”) is dated as of August 26, 2015
and effective August 1, 20135, and is made betweerd CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST
COMPANY, as successor trustee to NORTH STAR TRUST COMPANY, successor
trustee to GREATBANC TRUST COMPANY, successer. trustee to MARINE TRUST
AND INVESTMENT COMPANY, as trustee, under trust agieenent dated December 10,
1998 and known as trust number 80-5007 (“Mortgagor’) whose sddrsss is 10 S. LaSalle
Street, Suite 2750, Chicago, 1L 60603 (“Mortgagor”) and TCF National Bank, a national
banking association (“Mortgagee™), with an office located at 800 Burr Kidee Park, Burr
Ridge, llinois 60527.

UNDERSTANDINGS

1. The Mortgagor executed a Commercial Mortgage, Assignment ¢t Rents,
Security Agreement and Financing Statement in favor of the Mortgagee dated as of April
12, 2004 and recorded April 21, 2004, as document number 0411233140; a First
Amendment to Commercial Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement and
Financing Statement dated as of April 15, 2009 and recorded on May 15, 2009 as
document number 0913533004; a Second Amendment to Commercial Mortgage,
Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement and Financing Statement dated as of July 1,
2009 and recorded July 28, 2009 as document number 0920945033; a Third Amendment
to Commercial Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement and Financing
Statement dated October 30, 2014 and recorded as of March 16, 2015 as document no.
1507542001; a Fourth Amendment to Commercial Mortgage, Assignment of Rents,
Security Agreement and Financing Statement dated February 25, 2015 and recorded as of

1

5




1526046175 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

March 16, 2015 as document no. 1507542002; and a Fifth Amendment to Commercial
Mortgage, Assignment of Rents, Security Agreement and Financing Statement dated as
of June 25, 2015 and recorded as of July 22, 2015 as document no 1520329032
(“Mortgage™) encumbering the real estate described on Exhibit A, attached hercto and
made a part hereof.

2, The Mortgage secures the indebtedness, obligations and liabilities of
Mortgagor pursuant to a Commercial Mortgage Installment Note in the original principal
amount of $6,500,000.00 as amended by that certain First Note Modification Agreement
dated April 15, 2009; that certain Amended and Restated Commercial Mortgage
Installert Note dated July 1, 2009; that certain First Modification Agreement dated as
of Octobir 30, 2014 and effective July 1, 2014; that certain Second Modification
Agreemenc-to-Amended and Restated Commercial Mortgage Installment Note dated
February 25,-2015 and effective as of November 30, 2014; and that certain Third
Modification Agreerzent to Amended and Restated Commercial Mortgage Installment
Note dated June 25,2515 and effective as of April 1, 2015 payable to Mortgagee and
executed jointly and severallv-by Mortgagor (“Note™).

3. The principal Lalance of the Note is due and payable on August 1, 2015,
As of the date hereof, the outstanding principal balance due is $3,820,323.36.

4. Mortgagor wishes to aniend the terms of the Note and the Mortgage, and
Mortgagee 1s willing to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration 0f the Understandings as set forth above
and other good and valuable consideration, the réecipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee agree as follows:

A.  That the second (2nd) paragraph on page one'(i):is hereby deleted in its
entirety, and the following is substituted in its place:

Whereas, Mortgagor has executed an Amended and Restzted) Commercial
Mortgage Installment Note dated July 1, 2009 in the principal amount of tive Million
Four Hundred Fifty-two Thousand Sixty-nine and 96/100 Dollars ($5,452.069:26); a First
Modification Agreement to Amended and Restated Note dated as of October 2¢.)2014
and effective July 1, 2014; a Second Modification Agreement to Amended and Restated
Note dated as of February 25, 2015 and effective November 30, 2014, payable to
Mortgagee and due April 1, 2015; a Third Modification Agreement to Amended and
Restated Note dated as of June 25, 2015 and effective April 1, 2015 payable to
Mortgagee and due August 1, 2015; and a Fourth Modification Agreement to Amended
and Restated Note dated as of August 25, 2015 and effective August 1, 2015 payable to
Mortgagee and due October 1, 2015 (“Maturity Date™) together with any and all
amendments or supplements thereto, extensions and renewals thereof and any other
promissory note which may be taken in whole or partial renewal, substitution or
extension thereof ("Note"). The Note initially shall bear interest on the principal balance
from time to time outstanding from date of first disbursement until maturity, whether by




1526046175 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

acceleration or otherwise and thereafter. The lien of this Mortgage secures payment and
performance of the Liabilities (as defined in the Note) including without limitation, any
existing indebtedness and future advances, whether obligatory or non-obligatory, made
pursuant to the Note, the terms and provisions of which Note are hereby incorporated, to
the same extent as if such future advances were made on the date of execution of this
Mortgage without regard to whether or not there is any advance made at the time this
Mortgage is executed and without regard to whether or not there is any indebtedness
outstanding at the time any advance is made.

B. In all respects, unless specifically modified hereby, the Mortgage shall
remaip-urichanged and in full force and effect.

SIGNED AN1» DELIVERED IN Burr Ridge, [llinois by the parties hereto as the day and
year written above,
MORTGAGOR; MORTGAGEE:

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TCF NATIONAL BANK
TRUST COMPANY, as Successor

trustee, NORTH STAR TRUST %LW
COMPANY, as Successor trustee By: ‘

to GREATBANC TRUST COMPANY

Successor trustee to MARINE Wt Mﬁ(ﬂ/
TRUST AND INVESTMENT
COMPANY as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated December 10, 1998
and known as Trust Number 80-5007
and not personally

This instrument is executz b the undersigned Land Trustee,
not personaily but solely as Triistec in the exercise of the power
and authority conferr and ‘eated in it as Such Trustee.
It is expressly understood and apreed %5 all the wamanti
indemities, representations, covennts, sndertakings
agreements herein made on the part of 67 Trustee are

Its: ASSISTANT ViICE PRESIDENT undertaken by it solefy in its capacity as Trustee and net
pu_sona[ljlvb No pﬁr&ﬁ)ﬂ liabhty Dl;e personal 1< ooveibity is
i ; #ssumed by or shall at any time be asserted or €y
By: Attestation not required against the Trustee on t‘.guunt of any warranty, m;umty
rate by-laws, fepresentation, covenant, undertaking ar agreement of the
lts: Trustee in this instrument.




1526046175 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
JEE
COUNTY OF COOK )

[, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid,
do hereby certify that . and ///

ff‘ of

CHICAGO LAND TRUST COMPANY, a corpotation, and personaily known to me to
be the same persons whose names are/j#cribed to the foregoing instrument as such

ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENTd , Tespectively, appeared before me
this day.in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as

their owit free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, as
Trustee, 1ol the uses and purposes therein set forth.

_ o/ o Lo ifer, /8~
GIVEN unaeriny hand and Notarial Seal this day of ; /

/i/\\-
WNotary Public
STATE OF _“E fecalons )
)ss
COUNTY OF leck )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Connty and State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that 44 R¢ L Re& ¢ D LS B C &
of TCF National Bank, a national banking associziion subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged to me
that he/she being duly authorized, signed and delivered said instrument ¢s his/her free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said association for b= uses and
purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this ,?Gnliay of August, 2015, 4

y S
------------------------------ —— e /1/ /
BAE 2/ A B

" Xotary Public

—

b 4

LA &




1526046175 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT | IN THE POINTE, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOT 5 IN GEO. KIRCHOFF ESTATE
SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN AND FORMERLY KNOWN AS THAT PART OF LOT 5 IN GEORGE KIRCHOFF ESTATE
SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF SECTIONS 12 AND 13, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND SECTIONS 7 AND 18, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT IN THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 7 THAT IS DISTANCE 17.82 FEET
NORTH OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 7 AND THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID
LOT 35, SAIR'POINT BEING THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 13, THENCE NORTH ALONG
THE WEST LiivE OF 5AID SECTION 7, BEING ALSO THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 5, FOR A DISTANCE
OF 1.64908° FEET TO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID WEST LINE WITH THE
NORTHWESTERLY V. XTENSION OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF RAND ROAD AS THE SAME IS
NOW LOCATED Al ESTABLISHED; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID SCUTHERLY LINE OF
RAND ROAD FOR A DISTANCE OF 265.92 FEET; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE FOR
A DISTANCE OF 2828 FEE” TO A POINT ON A LINE DRAWN PERPENDICULAR TQ SAID CENTERLINE
OF RAND ROAD FROM A POINT THEREON THAT IS DISTANCE 298.00 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY OF
THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 7 (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID CENTERLINE), SAID POINT ON
THE PERPENDICULAR LINE BEINC-TISTANT 70.00 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY OF SAID CENTERLINE
OF RAND ROAD (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID PERPENDICULAR LINEY, THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY
ALONG SAID LINE DRAWN PERPENDICULAR TO THE CENTERLINE OF RAND ROAD, FOR A
DISTANCE OF 83.02 FEET TO A PCINT TBAT IS DISTANT 96.00 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF
SAID SECTION 7, AS MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO SAID WEST LINE FROM A POINT THEREON
THAT IS 320.94 FEET SOUTH OF SAID CENTERL/NE!OF RAND ROAD; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE
PARALLEL TO AND 96.00 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 7 FOR A DISTANCE OF
195.06 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 04 DEGREES, 19 MINUTER, 11 SECONDS WEST, 6.94 FEET TO A POINT
FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING, A SOUTHERLY EXATEI'SION OF SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE
BEARING SOUTH 04 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 11 SECONDSWEST IS DRAWN THROUGH A POINT 669.21
FEET NORTH AND 55.00 FEET EAST OF THE NORTHE251T CORNER OF SAID SECTION 13, AS
MEASURED ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 7 ANID ALONG A LINE AT RIGHT ANGLES
THERETO, SAID PLACE OF BEGINNING BEING ON A SOUTHEASTEZRLY LINE OF LAND TAKEN FOR
ROAD PURPOSES BY CONDEMNATION CASE NO. 87150249 IN THg- CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG THE AFOREDESCRIZED LINE BEARING SOUTH
04 DEGREES 19 MINUTES 11 SECONDS WEST, 32632 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE
NORTHERLY LINE OF WOODS DRIVE (FORMERLY RANDHAVEN LANE) ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
OF DEDICATION RECORDED JULY 30, 1974 AS DOCUMENT NO. 22797785, THENCE SOUTH 85
DEGREES 40 MINUTES 49 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE OF W Z»S DRIVE 8.63
FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTHERLY LINE. OF LAND TAKEN FOR ROAD PURPOSES
BY CONDEMNATION CASE NO. 87L50249 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, fLIINOIS; THE
FOLLOWING TWO COURSES ARE ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF LAND TAKEN-FOR ROAD
PURPOSES BY CONDEMNATION CASE NG. 87L50249, AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH 81 DEGREES 05
MINUTES 37 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 122.37 FEET; THENCE NORTH 66 DEGREES 08
MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 405.01 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE
SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF RAND ROAD AS WIDENED BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 10,
1940 AS DOCUMENT NO. 12592033; THENCE NORTH 43 DEGREES 54 MINUTES 03 SECONDS WEST
ALONG SAID SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF RAND ROAD AS WIDENED, A DISTANCE OF 458.87 FEET
TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF LAND TAKEN FOR ROAD PURPOSES BY CONDEMNATION CASE
NO. 87150249 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS; THENCE SOUTH 39 DEGREES 59
MINUTES 19 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED SOUTHEASTERLY LINE, A DISTANCE
OF 244.53 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1775 RAND ROAD, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60004
PLN: 03-07-301-003-0000




